FCT-RFS-4082
FCT-RFA-4082
FCT-4082B-050AS
1 2 3
4 5 6
FLEXIBLE CAPILLARY TUBES
•	 Suitable for all CFC, HFC & HCFC refrigerants and natural gases.
•	 Lining is made out of convoluted polyamide, specially formulated
to suit new refrigerant gases requirements.
•	 Reinforced with high tensile polyester braid.
•	 Covered by flame retarder polyester (UL 94 HB class), black cover.
•	 Working temperature for hose assemblies with reusable fittings:
	 -30°C to +90°C.
•	 Working pressure: 60 bar (870 psi).
•	 Min. bend radius: 35 mm.
•	 Certified to EN 1736.
FCT-4082B	 4 mm ID x 8,2 mm OD	 L = 	100 m
FCT-4082B-5000	 4 mm ID x 8,2 mm OD	 L = 	 50 m
FCT-4082B-1000 	 4 mm ID x 8,2 mm OD	 L = 	 10 m
REUSABLE FITTINGS FOR FCT-4082
Reusable fittings consist of a screw sleeve, to be fitted over the
outside of the hose, and an insert, which is driven forcibly into the
bore; the insert enlarges the internal diameter of the hose and
compresses the wall against the inside of the sleeve, ensuring that
the parts are held safely together.
All below fitting kits are for FCT-4082, 1/4” FFL.
FCT-RFS-4082	 STRAIGHT REUSABLE FITTING KIT
FCT-RFA-4082	 ANGLED REUSABLE FITTING KIT
CAPILLARY TUBES WITH 2 STRAIGHT
FITTINGS, TYPE 2S
•	 2 ends 1/4” FFL straight with core depressor.
FCT-4082B-050-2S	 L	 =	 50 cm	 FCT-4082B-150-2S	 L	=	150 cm
FCT-4082B-100-2S	 L	 =	100 cm	 FCT-4082B-200-2S	 L	=	200 cm
CAPILLARY TUBES WITH 1 STRAIGHT
and 1 ANGLED FITTING, TYPE AS
•	 1 end 1/4” FFL straight with core depressor.
•	 1 end 1/4” FFL angled with core depressor.
FCT-4082B-050-AS	 L	 =	 50 cm	 FCT-4082B-150-AS	L	=	150 cm
FCT-4082B-100-AS	 L	 =	100 cm	 FCT-4082B-200-AS	L	=	200 cm
Note: 	•	 Using a bit of oil on the reusable fittings will assure a problem